OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2

APR 0 9 2009

SCINDARDION FO

04-14-2009

NT OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office



TRADEM*A* To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents of or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): □ Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No Ghost Limited Name: Ghost Brand Limited Internal Association Individual(s) Address: Second Floor General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 55 North Wharf Road Corporation- State: City: London ★ Other <u>Limited Company</u> State: Citizenship (see guidelines) United Kingdom Country: United Kingdom Zip: W2 1LA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No Citizenship ___ Association General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship _ Execution Date(s) January 30, 2009 Corporation Citizenship Merger X Other Limited Company Citizenship United Kingdom If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Security Agreement Change of Name representative designation is attached: Yes Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1.559.884 Additional sheet(s) attached? ☐ Yes 🔀 No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): **GHOST** 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: David R. Schaffer 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: Miles & Stockbridge P.C. Suite 500 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1751 Pinnacle Drive Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City:<u>McLean</u> Zip:22102-3833 State: Virginia Phone Number: 703-610-8649 Deposit Account Number 501165 Fax Number: 703-610-8686 Authorized User Name David R. Schaffer Email Address: indocketing@milesstockbridg April 9, 2009 9. Signature: Date Total number of pages including cover David R. Schaffer sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

84/13/2689 DETRME 00086618 501165

二つうじけいひろ

61 FC;8521

46.86 DA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003969 FRAME: 0760

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 30 day of January Two Thousand and Nine

SS Baker Sweet いしつだい BETWEEN Ghost Limited, 263 Kensal Road, London, W10 5DB United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") of the one part,

AND Ghost Brand Limited, Second Floor, 55 North Wharf Road, London, W2 1LA, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") of the other part,

WHEREAS the Assignor is believed to be the Registered Proprietor of United States Trade Mark Registration No 1559884 for the mark GHOST (hereinafter referred to as "the Trademark") and

WHEREAS the Assignor has decided to assign whatever right title and interest as it may have in the Trademark to the Assignee for good and valuable consideration,

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in pursuance of the agreement, the Assignor hereby assigns and conveys unto the Assignee whatever right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the sole and exclusive benefit thereof and all rights therein and all privileges and advantages appertaining thereto together with the goodwill of the business attached thereto as it may have,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed the Agreement on the day and year first above written.

Executed by

GHOST LIMITED acting by its joint administrator as agent for the Assignor and without personal liability In accordance with its statutes

By:

Name:

Title:

ADKINIS TRATOR

For: GHOST LIMITED as agent and without personal liability

Executed by

GHOST BRAND LIMITED

In accordance with its statutes

By:

Name:

Title:

DIRECTOR

For: GHOST BRAND LIMITED

TRADEMARK REEL: 003969 FRAME: 0761

RECORDED: 04/09/2009